

Contracts & Procurement

Invitation for Bid ("IFB") Purchase and Installation of Electronic Security System Devices DCAM-22-NC-IFB-0006

Addendum No. 01 Issued: May 24, 2022

This Addendum No. 01 is issued by DGS on May 24, 2022. Except as modified herein, the Invitation for Bid ("IFB") remains unmodified and is hereby published on the DGS website.

Item No. 1	Pre-Bid Conference Attendance Roster
Add/Incorporate:	The Pre-Bid Conference Attendance Roster is hereby incorporated as <i>Exhibit A</i>
Item No. 2	Pre-Bid Conference Agenda & Presentation Deck
Add/Incorporate:	Pre-Bid Conference Agenda & Presentation Deck are hereby incorporated as <i>Exhibit B</i>
Item No. 3	Bid Form
Delete in its entirety	Attachment J.10
Replace with:	Attachment J.10 Rev.5.24.22 For the avoidance of doubt and to provide clarification, The Department has revised the Bid Form to include 39 CLINs. Bidders are required to submit pricing for <u>all</u> CLINs to be considered for award.
Item No. 4	List of Locations and Priority
Delete in its entirety	Attachment J.11
Replace with:	Attachment J.11 Rev.5.24.22 For the avoidance of doubt and to provide clarification, The Department has revised the List of Locations and Priority to include 39 locations.





Addenda No. 01 | DCAM-21-NC-IFB-0006 Purchase and Installation of Electronic Security System Devices

Page 2 of 3

Item No. 5	Contract Type, Supplies or Services and Price/Cost
Delete in its entirety	Section B.1
Replace with:	The Government of the District of Columbia, acting by and through its Department of General Services (the "Department" or "DGS") Division of Contracts and Procurement ("C&P") (collectively the "District") is issuing this Invitation for Bids ("IFB") to engage a single firm to provide the <i>Purchase and Installation of Electronic</i> <i>Security System Devices</i> for various Department of Parks and Recreation (DPR) facilities on behalf of the Protective Service Division ("PSD"). All supplies shall be furnished to the Department in accordance with requirements of this IFB, the Scope of Work Section [C], the District of Columbia's Department of General Services Standard Contract Provisions ("SCP") for Supplies and Services Contracts, January 2016 Exhibit J.1, and other associated Exhibits in Section [J] of this IFB.
Item No. 6	List of Locations
Delete in its entirety	Section B.3
Replace with:	The Contractor shall perform the required purchase, installation and integration services for <u>all</u> properties defined in <i>Exhibit J.10 – Bid Form Rev. 5.24.22 and Exhibit J.11 – List of Locations and Priority Rev. 5.24.22</i> . The Department reserves the right, at any time (including after an award hereunder), to adjust, add, or remove CLINS/locations.
Item No. 7	Insurance
Delete in its entirety	Section I.14
Replace with:	Section I.14 revised on 5.24.2022 incorporated as <i>Exhibit C</i> .

@dcdgs

A

Ø



Addenda No. 01 | DCAM-21-NC-IFB-0006 Purchase and Installation of Electronic Security System Devices

Page 3 of 3

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Domonique L. Banks

Domonique L. Banks Supervisory Contract Specialist/Contracting Officer Goods & Services May 24, 2022 Date

~End of Addendum No. 01~

